
2019 a truly 
 transformative year

focused on future growth

3



93.3 Mboepd 

Production

upper end of original guidance

Organic Growth

Strong Free Cash Flow
Ramp-up 

ahead of expectations

Johan Sverdrup First Oil

4 projects underway

4 projects in appraisal phase

Increased Reserves (1)

4.03 USD/boe

Industry Leading
Operating Costs

(1)  Proved plus probable reservesW
F1

26
11

 p
04

 0
1.

20

Lundin Petroleum
2019 Highlights

5% below  guidance

1.3 Bn USD 

150 %
replacement ratio
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2019 Production

W
F1
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Lundin Petroleum

18 Quarters Running Delivering guidance or better for

Original guidance
High
Low

1) Original guidance 75-95 Mboepd

Updated guidance
High
Low

2019 production 93.3 Mboepd
above mid-point of updated 
guidance 90-95 Mboepd(1)

2019 
Production Efficiency

78.8 76.1 82.7

135.1
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Edvard Grieg
0

20 80

100

40 60

98%

Alvheim Area
0

20 80

100

40 60

97%

Johan Sverdrup
0

20 80

100

40 60

94%

17Lundin PetroleumCapital Markets Day 2020



OPEX 4.18 USD/boe (1)

Continued Strong Operating Performance
Edvard Grieg

Production Efficency: 98% 2019 
 2020 assumption – 93%, reflecting 2 week maintenance
 shutdown in Q2

Production outlook reflects contractual capacity allocation 
- 90 Mbopd for Edvard Grieg out of 145 Mbopd (2)

W
F1

26
15

  p
05

  0
1.

20

2019 Gross Production (Mboepd)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2019 
Average: 98

(1) 2019 actual, includes tariff netting
(2) Excludes gas and NGL’s
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Edvard Grieg

Edvard Grieg

Tellus East
Jorvik

W
F1
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Edvard Grieg
300 MMboe and Counting 

Well capacity significantly above contractual 
facilities capacity
Continued limited water production < 5%

Reservoir Outperformance

3 well programme – 18 MMboe 2P reserves(1)

Break-even oil price <30 USD/boe
IRR >30% at 65 USD/bbl oil price

Infill Drilling Sanctioned

Edvard Grieg
Gross Reserves/Resources (MMboe)

2019 Further
Upsides

300

PDO

186

Cumulative Production
2C Contingent Resources 

Remaining 2P Reserves

3P Reserves

378

+61%

(1) Gross 
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OPEX
6.23  USD/boe(2)

Bøyla

Frosk

Viper

Boa

Kobra

Gekko

Alvheim FPSO

Alvheim

Volund

· Frosk test producer on stream

· Alvheim infill pilots successful

· 2 infill wells in 2020

Alvheim
Gross Reserves/Resources (MMboe)

+93%

2C Contingent Resources
Cumulative Production

3P Reserves

Remaining 2P Reserves

PDO

257

605

2019

495

Lundin Petroleum
Alvheim Area - Continuous Reserves Growth

W
F1
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Lundin Petroleum
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Continued Strong Performance
Alvheim Area

(1) 2019 actualW
F1
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0

5

10

15

20

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2019 Net Production (Mboepd)

2019 
Average: 14.8

Frosk test producer
Volund infill

OPEX 5.79 USD/boe (1)

Strong facilities performance
 2019 production efficiency 97%

Good results from 2019 infill wells
 No decline in 2019

2 Alvheim infill wells to be drilled in 2020
 On stream in 2020 and early 2021
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(1) 2P reserves
(2) Relates to Lundin Petroleum portfolio in Norway

(3) As per industry standards the reserve replacement ratio is defined as the ratio
   of reserve additions to production during the year, excluding asset transactions

6th consecutive year of reserves growth

 while growing production >4x

133%

6754%

242%

144%
163%

150%

Reserves
Growth

Reserve Replacement Ratio (%) (1, 2, 3)

Johan Sverdrup

Lundin Petroleum
Track Record of Growing Reserves

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

100%
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Phase 1
First oil 5 Oct 2019

440 Mbopd

Full Field
First oil Q4 2022

660 Mbopd

PRODUCTION CAPACITY BREAK EVEN PRICE

Full Field

<20 USD/boe

GROSS RESERVES

2.2–3.2 billion boe

(PDO 1.7 – 3.0 billion boe)

Phase 1
PDO 123 Bn NOK

Current 83 Bn NOK      

~4 Bn USD saving net Lundin (4)  

Phase 2
PDO 85 Bn NOK (2)

Current 41 Bn NOK

GROSS CAPEX (1)

(1) Nominal, fixed currency     (2) Original PDO    (3) Life of field   (4) Including currency effectsW
F1
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Johan Sverdrup
In a League of its Own OPEX

<2 USD/bbl
from Phase 1

plateau

Carbon 
Footprint

0.7 
kg CO2/boe(3)
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Johan Sverdrup Phase 1
Ramp-up Ahead of Expectations

W
F1
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20

8 pre-drilled wells 2 more wells
to reach plateau Development Drilling

Q4 2019 2020

First Oil
5 Oct 2019 

~350 Mbopd (1)

from 8 wells
~80% of plateau

Plateau 440 Mbopd(1)

 producing
Production

wells onstream

(1) Gross

Production Efficiency  94% Range 92–96%
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Johan Sverdrup
Phase 2 on Track

PDO approved - first oil Q4 2022
>20% complete

New processing platform

Field centre modifications

Power from shore area solution

Five subsea templates

28 wells

WAG
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Lundin Petroleum
Pipeline of New Projects

W
F1
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2019 2020 2021

Rolvsnes

Solveig 
Phase 1

Sanction

Phased 
development

Phased
development

Frosk Area

Frosk production
test first oil

Start drilling
Edvard Grieg

Infills

First oilPDO

8 Potential new projects
targeting 100–300 MMboe

net resources

(1) Gross Reserves and Contingent Resources

Projects Underway

EWT sanction EWT first oil

Appraisal

Alta/Gohta 
110–300 MMboe (1)

Rolvsnes
14–78 MMboe(1)

Goddo discovery

Frosk Area
  Frosk 15-30 MMboe(1)

  Froskelår / Froskelår NE 

Kobra East / Gekko
31–56 MMboe(1)

Edvard Grieg Infills
9–22 MMboe(1)

Jorvik  Tellus East
3-17 MMboe(1)

North Sea

Norwegian Sea

Southern 
Barents Sea

Utsira High Area
Alvheim Area

Loppa High

Solveig
40–100 MMboe(1)

Lille Prinsen
  Main 10–35 MMboe(1)

  Outer Wedge discovery

HammerfestHammerfest

HarstadHarstad

OsloOslo

StavangerStavanger
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Lundin Petroleum
Decarbonisation Strategy Roadmap

….the path to carbon neutrality

Investments in R&D

Industry leading
low carbon business

targeting Carbon Neutrality by 2030 (1)
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Starting
Point

Emissions 
Reduction/Energy 

Efficiency

Electrification 
using Power 
from Shore

Renewable Energy 
Investments
with good 

leveraged IRR’s

Natural Carbon 
Capture Carbon

Neutral 

(1) Operational emissions

W
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 0
1.

20
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Financial Highlights
Full Year 2019 and Fourth Quarter

Production (boepd)

Average Brent oil price (USD/boe)

Cash operating costs (USD/boe)

EBITDA (MUSD)

Free cash flow (MUSD)

Net result (MUSD)

Adjusted net result (MUSD)

Full Year
2019

93.3

64.21

4.03

1,918.4

1,271.7

824.9

252.7

Q4
2019

135.1

63.08

3.54

695.5

153.8

155.3

78.9

All comparative numbers in this presentation are restated following change in accounting principle for under/overlift balances.

1) excludes the reported after tax accounting gain of MUSD 756.7 on the divestment of a 2.6 percent working interest in Johan Sverdrup

(1)
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Financial Results
Fourth Quarter 2019

Net Result
Adjusted for:
Impairment
FX
Loan modification charge
Tax effects

Adjusted Net Result

155.3

128.3
-106.0

10.1
-108.8

78.9
-100

0
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D
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100

200

300

400

500

600

0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

700

Q4 2018

480.7

695.5

-98.2

155.3

Q4 2019 Q4 2018 Q4 2019 Q4 2018 Q4 2019

EBITDA Free Cash Flow Net Result

EBITDA Free Cash Flow Net Result

45%

5%

173.3
153.8-11%

75.2

Adjusted Net Result

per share

78.9
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Q4 18 Q4 19

Price USD/boe 
Sales boepd

65.03
88.2

60.75
132.5

-7%
50%

Q4-18 Q4-19

65.03
88.2

60.75
132.5

65.03
88.2
47.1

60.75
132.5
40.9

-7%
50%
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Financial Results
Full Year 2019

Net Result
Adjusted for:
Gain asset sale
Impairment
Fx
Loan modification charge
Tax effects
Adjusted Net Result

824.9

-756.7
128.3
131.7

41.5
-117.0
252.70

M
U

S
D

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2018

1,932.5 1,918.4

225.7

824.9

2019 2018 2019 2018 2019

EBITDA Free Cash Flow Net Result

EBITDA Free Cash Flow Net Result

-1%

-14%

663.0

1,271.7

92%

295.3

Adjusted Net Result

252.7

(1) Includes interest and pro and contra settlement from effective date to completion date as well as working capital balances and incurred transaction expenses
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2018 2019

Price USD/boe 
Sales boepd 
Exploration costs MUSD

67.89
83.6

61.00
93.2

-10%
11%

2018 2019

67.89
83.6
53.2

61.00
93.2

125.6

-10%
11%

U
S

D
 p

er S
h

are

0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

per share

Cash received on
closing sale 2.6% 
in J. Sverdrup
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Full Year 2019
Realised Prices 

Oil sales as % of total sales

Blended oil & gas 
price achieved

Oil price achieved

Brent

Q1 2019

88% 88%89%

0

50

60

U
S

D
/b

b
l

70

66.42
65.03

70.30

65.41

Q4 2018

84% 90%

64.78

60.88

Q2 2019

61.44

57.65

Q3 2019 Q4 2019

64.93

60.75

Strong demand for Grane blend 
- premium during Q4 2019

Positive impact from timing of 
liftings during Q4 2019

Weighted premium to Brent for
full year 2019 of USD 0.51 USD/bbl
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Full Year 2019
Operating Costs

0

10

20

30

40

50

37.9
39.0

37.2

0

1

2

3

4

5

Base OPEX

OPEX projects

Unit operating cost after 
tariff income netting

Q1 2019 Q2 2019

M
U

S
D

U
S

D
/b

o
e

Q3 2019 Q4 2019 (1)Q4 2018

Tariff and transportation 

(1)  Start up Johan Sverdrup during Q4 2019

3.54

4.14
4.51

3.54

4.14
4.51 4.464.46

36.4

51.8

3.973.97

Good cost control on
all assets

Johan Sverdrup lowering
the average unit costs

2020 Guidance: 3.40 USD/boe
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Cash Flow
Full Year 2019
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Cash Flows 
from

Operating
Activities

Excl. Working 
Capital Movements

2.6%
J. Sverdrup

Sale

Cash Flow 
from 

Investing 
Activities

Cash Flow 
in Working

Capital

Debt
Increase

Dividend
Payments

Share
Redemption

Cash
Build

Others

M
U

S
D

1,571.2

-193.0

19.2

959.0

-1,517.2

-6.7

-355.6

627.0
-1,065.5

Free Cashflow
MUSD 1,271.7

Organic 
Free Cashflow
MUSD 312.7

0
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Compared to CMD
2019 Actuals
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Compared to CMD

75–95

1,625

140

4.25

1.23

CMD
60 USD/bbl

93.3

1,918

313(1)

4.03

0.97

Actual
64.21 USD/bbl

Production (Mboepd)

EBITDA (MUSD)

Free Cash flow (MUSD)

Cash OPEX (USD/boe)

CAPEX and E&A Spend (Bn USD)

(1) Excludes sale proceeds from 2.6% J. Sverdrup sale 

Outperformed on all operational metrics despite sale of 2.6% of J. Sverdrup
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Disclaimer

Forward-Looking Statements 
Certain statements made and information contained herein constitute "forward-looking information" (within the meaning of applicable securities legislation). Such statements and information 
(together, "forward-looking statements") relate to future events, including Lundin Petroleum's future performance, business prospects or opportunities. Forward-looking statements include, but 
are not limited to, statements with respect to estimates of reserves and/or resources, future production levels, future capital expenditures and their allocation to exploration and development 
activities, future drilling and other exploration and development activities. Ultimate recovery of reserves or resources are based on forecasts of future results, estimates of amounts not yet 
determinable and assumptions of management. 

All statements other than statements of historical fact may be forward-looking statements. Statements concerning proven and probable reserves and resource estimates may also be deemed to 
constitute forward-looking statements and reflect conclusions that are based on certain assumptions that the reserves and resources can be economically exploited. Any statements that express 
or involve discussions with respect to predictions, expectations, beliefs, plans, projections, objectives, assumptions or future events or performance (often, but not always, using words or 
phrases such as "seek", "anticipate", "plan", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "may", "will", "project", "predict", "potential", "targeting", "intend", "could", "might", "should", "believe" and similar 
expressions) are not statements of historical fact and may be "forward-looking statements". Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that 
may cause actual results or events to differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements. No assurance can be given that these expectations and assumptions will prove 
to be correct and such forward-looking statements should not be relied upon.  These statements speak only as on the date of the information and Lundin Petroleum does not intend, and does 
not assume any obligation, to update these forward-looking statements, except as required by applicable laws. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties relating to, 
among other things, operational risks (including exploration and development risks), productions costs, availability of drilling equipment, reliance on key personnel, reserve estimates, health, 
safety and environmental issues, legal risks and regulatory changes, competition, geopolitical risk, and financial risks. These risks and uncertainties are described in more detail under the 
heading “Risks and Risk Management” and elsewhere in Lundin Petroleum’s annual report. Readers are cautioned that the foregoing list of risk factors should not be construed as exhaustive. 
Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement.
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www.lundin-petroleum.com
Access Lundin Petroleum’s
latest information
by downloading the
Lundin Petroleum IR App


